CH \$90.00 4056

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352836

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	ne Formerly		Entity Type
Asante, LLC		05/28/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bigfoot Biomedical, Inc.		
Street Address:	50 E. 58th St., 25th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10155		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4056609	ASANTE
Registration Number:	4063655	PEARL
Serial Number:	85921995	ASANTE SNAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47783-000 (JLD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron D. Hendelman
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron D. Hendelman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0830

900335740



EXHIBIT 9.1 (d)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is made as of May 28, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Asante (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company, in its sole and limited capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Asante Solutions, Inc. (the "Seller"), and Bigfoot Biomedical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Buyer"). Seller and Buyer are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 28, 2015, by and between Seller and Buyer (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used without definitions herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

- 1. Pursuant to, and upon the terms of, the Asset Purchase Agreement, Seller has agreed to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to accept, all right, title and interest of Seller in and to any and all trademark rights and copyrights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by Seller, including those set forth in **Schedule A** hereto, together with all common law rights therein and the right of Seller to sue for past infringement of any and all of said trademarks (hereafter collectively referred to as "Marks"), as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. Seller desires to transfer and assign to Buyer, and Buyer desires to accept the transfer and assignment of all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under such Marks.
- 3. Seller, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign to Buyer, and Buyer hereby accepts the sale, conveyance, transfer and assignment of all right, title and interest of Seller in, to and under the Marks.
- 4. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Seller and Buyer are executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with the Asset Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is subject to all of the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement, and does not increase any liabilities or obligations nor decrease any rights or interests of either Seller or Buyer thereunder.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original hereof, and all of which shall constitute a single agreement effective as of the date hereof. Any delivery of an executed counterpart of this Assignment by facsimile or electronic mail shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Assignment.
- 6. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with federal bankruptcy law, to the extent applicable, and, where state law is implicated, the internal laws of the State of California, without giving effect to any principles of conflicts of law.

Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have executed and delivered this Assignment by their duly authorized representatives as of the the Effective Date.

	ole and limited capacity as the assignee for th of creditors of Asante Solutions, Inc.
By:	Mil Wy
Name	M. CHAEL A MADY
Title:	mge.
Bigfoot	Biomedical, Inc.
By:	
Name:	Taffay Sama,
Title:	CEO & Mader

Asante (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC,

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Yanan and a same a
State of Gallfornia County of Circles
On May 27 205 before me Carssa Kozack (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Michael A. Maidy
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Leadify and a DCNALTY OF DED HIBY under the lowe of the State of California that the foregoing

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature WWSA AGENT (

(Seal)

CARIESA KOZACEK
Commission & 2101911
Motory Public - California
Senta Glara County
By Comm. Espires Mar 1, 2019

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of County
On My 37 3015 before me, Cock (insert name and title of the officer)
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Serrey Scatt Breuse
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Leartify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

CARISSA KOZACEK
Commission # 2101911
Notary Public - California
Samia Clera County
Ny Centre, Espires Mar 1, 2019

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark Assignment

Asante Solutions, Inc.

Trademark

Logo

Status Sub Status

Classes

Application No

Application Date Registration No Registration Date File Reference

United States of Americ

ASANTE	Registered	10	77424689	18 Mar 2008	4056609	15 Nov 2011	34232-TM1003
PEARL	Registered	10	77488730	29 May 2008	4063655	29 Nov 2011	34232-TM1006
	QQ,,co,,qqcccqqcc	***************************************					
ASANTE SNAP	Pending Opposed	10	85921995	2 May 2013			34232-TM1013
***************************************	.,						

TM Administrator 23 records - END OF REPORT

IPPO WebTMS: printed 21 May 2015 21:08

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0838 / 2

RECORDED: 08/26/2015